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SCULPTURES SELECTED BY JURY 

Iris Flare
By Lin McJunkin

Color Spires
By Gerry Newcomb

Hand in Hand
By William Robinson



CONSTRUCTION TIMELINE – 2017/2018

 October-December 2017 – Design 3 pedestals and 
submit permit applications to COBI

 May 2018 – COBI constructs pedestals

 June 2018 – Installation of initial round of artwork
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ARTWORK TIMELINE – 2018
 February 15, 2018 – PAC posted Call for Art and identified jurors

 March 30, 2018 – Deadline for submissions 

 April 1, 2018 - Jury approved selections

 April 11, 2018 - Artists were notified of selections

 May 22, 2018 – Presentation of selections by PAC to City Council 

 May 30, 2018 – Agreements/contracts signed by selected  artists

 June 30, 2018 – Installation of initial round of artwork

 July 2018 – Exhibition opening and celebrations as part of 

 Waterfront Dock Celebrations “Sneak Preview” 

 First Friday Art Walk July 6th Arts & Humanities Bainbridge  5/1/18



FUTURE TASKS – 2018/BEYOND

 Q3 2018 – Review project and determine whether to request 

COBI funding for additional annual cycles

 Q4 2018 – City Council approves funding for future cycles (TBD)

 Q1 2019 – Issue new call for  second round of artwork

 June 2019 – De-Install initial round of artwork, replace with 

second round of selections

 Repeat annually…
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INITIAL PROGRAM BUDGET

Preliminary Planning:

 Community engagement events

Initial Infrastructure Expenses:

 Bases (3)

 Lighting

 City Permits

 Design / Engineering

Project Subtotal:

 Contingency (10% of project budget)

 Project management 

Initial Infrastructure Subtotal:

$500 (Approved by City Council Q1-2017)

$12,000 (based on cost of bases at Waypoint Park)

$0 (no l ighting/electricity for pilot)

$0 (assume no cost for location in ROW)

$0 (paid for from General Fund)

$12,000

$1,200

$ 0

$13,200
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ANNUAL PROGRAM BUDGET
Annual Program Budget:

 Call For Art

 Artist Interviews (3)

 Jury Selection Meeting

 Artists Honoraria (3)

 Juror Honoraria (2)

 Publicity

 Opening Reception

 Public Choice Award (1)

 Plaques (3)

 Insurance

 Art De-installation/Re-installation Expenses 

Estimated Annual Costs

 Contingency (10% project budget)

 AHB Project Management Support (15% project budget)

Combined Estimated Annual Costs:

$450 

$1,200

$150

$3,000 

$400 

$300

$2,000

$1,000

$450

$0

$600

$9,550

$955

$1,575

$12,080
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TOTAL FUNDING REQUEST

Initial Construction 

Expenses

AHB/PAC Expenses

TOTAL:

$13,200

$12,080

$25,280

Does not include PW staff 

expenses (paid via General Fund)

For one year cycle (2018)

To be paid from Public Art Fund
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NEXT STEPS

1. Public Works (COBI) to complete pedestal construction 

2. COBI to finalize three artist agreements (contract)

3. Artists to receive & sign COBI agreements

4. PAC to present sculpture selections to City Council 

5. Public Works to meet with artists re: installation details

6. PAC to plan public unveiling and celebration events

7. PAC & COBI to announce “Something New” unveiling
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APPENDIX



PROJECT REVIEW TIMELINE – 2017(COMPLETED) 

 February – First presentation by PAC to City Council

 April-May – Three Public outreach meetings held 

 March 15th, April 20th, and May 24th

 August – Recommendations for 3-4 sites submitted to COBI

 Aug-Sep – Feedback from Public Works and BIDA on site 

options; work with staff to refine budget and timeline

 September – Present project to City Council at September 26th

meeting for consideration and approval
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