SOMETHING

Rotating ART | Permanent BENEFIT

Bainbridge Island Public Art COMMITTEE, 2017-18





5/22/18

SCULPTURES SELECTED BY JURY



Iris Flare By Lin McJunkin



Color Spires By Gerry Newcomb



Hand in Hand By William Robinson

CONSTRUCTION TIMELINE – 2017/2018

- October-December 2017 Design 3 pedestals and submit permit applications to COBI
- May 2018 COBI constructs pedestals
- June 2018 Installation of initial round of artwork

ARTWORK TIMELINE – 2018

- February 15, 2018 PAC posted Call for Art and identified jurors
- March 30, 2018 Deadline for submissions
- > April 1, 2018 Jury approved selections
- > April 11, 2018 Artists were notified of selections
- May 22, 2018 Presentation of selections by PAC to City Council
- > May 30, 2018 Agreements/contracts signed by selected artists
- > June 30, 2018 Installation of initial round of artwork
- July 2018 Exhibition opening and celebrations as part of
 - Waterfront Dock Celebrations "Sneak Preview"
 - ► First Friday Art Walk July 6th

FUTURE TASKS – 2018/BEYOND

- Q3 2018 Review project and determine whether to request COBI funding for additional annual cycles
- Q4 2018 City Council approves funding for future cycles (TBD)
- Q1 2019 Issue new call for second round of artwork
- June 2019 De-Install initial round of artwork, replace with second round of selections
- Repeat annually...

INITIAL PROGRAM BUDGET

Preliminary Planning:

Community engagement events

\$500 (Approved by City Council Q1-2017)

Initial Infrastructure Expenses:

- Bases (3)
- Lighting
- City Permits
- Design / Engineering

\$12,000 (based on cost of bases at Waypoint Park) \$0 (no lighting/electricity for pilot) \$0 (assume no cost for location in ROW) \$0 (paid for from General Fund)

Project Subtotal:

- Contingency (10% of project budget) \$1,200
- Project management

Initial Infrastructure Subtotal:

\$13,200

\$ 0

\$12,000

ANNUAL PROGRAM BUDGET

Annual Program Budget:

Call For Art	\$450
 Artist Interviews (3) 	\$1,200
 Jury Selection Meeting 	\$150
 Artists Honoraria (3) 	\$3,000
> Juror Honoraria (2)	\$400
Publicity	\$300
 Opening Reception 	\$2,000
 Public Choice Award (1) 	\$1,000
 Plaques (3) 	\$450
Insurance	\$0
 Art De-installation/Re-installation Expenses 	\$600
	¢0 550
 Contingency (10% project budget) 	\$9,550 \$955
 AHB Project Management Support (15% project budget) 	\$1,575
Combined Estimated Annual Costs:	\$12,080

TOTAL FUNDING REQUEST

Initial Construction\$13,200Does not include PW staff
expenses (paid via General Fund)

AHB/PAC Expenses\$12,080For one year cycle (2018)

TOTAL: \$25,280 To be paid from Public Art/Fund

NEXT STEPS

- 1. Public Works (COBI) to complete pedestal construction
- 2. COBI to finalize three artist agreements (contract)
- 3. Artists to receive & sign COBI agreements
- 4. PAC to present sculpture selections to City Council
- 5. Public Works to meet with artists re: installation details
- 6. PAC to plan public unveiling and celebration events
- 7. PAC & COBI to announce "Something New" unveiling



PROJECT REVIEW TIMELINE – 2017 (COMPLETED)

- February First presentation by PAC to City Council
- > April-May Three Public outreach meetings held
 - ► March 15th, April 20th, and May 24th
- > August Recommendations for 3-4 sites submitted to COBI
- Aug-Sep Feedback from Public Works and BIDA on site options; work with staff to refine budget and timeline
- September Present project to City Council at September 26th/ meeting for consideration and approval